the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information. The equity-based compensation related to the ACUs and VCUs will
not result in incremental dilution to Perella Weinberg Partners shareholders relative to Professional Partners, as the vesting of ACUs and
VCUs will have no impact to Professional Partners’ interest in PWP OpCo. As a result, equity-based compensation related to the ACUs
and VCUs has been fully attributed to noncontrolling interest in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect the impact of certain awards expected to be granted to
management of Perella Weinberg Partners after completion of the Business Combination as the terms of such awards have not been
finalized.

83

Table of Contents

In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information gives effect to the issuance of restricted stock units
pursuant to the Transaction Pool Share Reserve and the payment of “monetization equity” interests previously granted to certain US and
non-US employees due and contingent upon completion of the business combination.

84

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition
As of March 31, 2021

(in thousands)

   FTIV   PWP

Transaction
Accounting
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets   (a)   (b)
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 824  $197,189  $ 230,012(c)  $ 218,363

   125,000(d)
   (189,363)(h)
   (109,167)(e)
   (35,173)(f)
   (959)(g)

Investments held in Trust Account   230,012   —   (230,012)(c)   —
Restricted Cash   —   1,836   —   1,836
Accounts Receivable, net of allowance   —   62,704   —   62,704
Due from related parties   —   1,570   —   1,570
Fixed assets, net of accumulated depreciation and amortization   —   15,317   —   15,317
Intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization   —   37,287   —   37,287
Goodwill   —   34,383   —   34,383
Prepaid expenses and other assets   278   28,497   (13,313)(f)   15,462
Right—of—use lease assets   —   49,235   —   49,235
Deferred tax asset   —   1,071   14,140(i)   15,211

Total assets   $231,114  $429,089  $ (208,835)  $ 451,368

Liabilities and Partners’ Capital / Stockholders’ Equity
Accrued compensation and benefits   $ —  $ 83,708  $ —  $ 83,708
Deferred compensation programs   —   17,244   —   17,244
Accounts payable, deferred revenue, accrued expenses and other liabilities   1,319   32,598   (8,975)(f)   24,942
Lease liabilities   —   53,897   —   53,897
Warrant liabilities   11,609   —   —   11,609
Debt, net of unamortized debt discounts and issuance costs   —   147,999   (147,999)(h)   —
Deferred underwriting fee payable   9,800   —   (9,800)(f)   —
Tax receivable agreement liability   —   —   12,100(j)   12,100

Total liabilities   22,728   335,446   (154,674)   203,500

Commitments and contingencies
Class A Common stock subject to possible redemption   203,386   —   (203,386)(k)   —
Common stock, Class A   —   —   2(k)   4

   1(d)
   1(l)

Common stock, Class B   1   —   (1)(l)   5
   5(k)

Additional paid—in—capital   5,202   —   124,999(d)   136,926
   2,040(o)
   203,379(k)
   (27,577)(f)
   (157,488)(m)
   (203)(n)
   (109,167)(e)
   95,741(p)

Retained earnings / Accumulated deficit   (203)   —   203(n)   (20,510)
   (19,083)(h)
   (985)(f)
   (442)(g)

Partners’ capital   —   95,741   (95,741)(p)   —
   41,364(p)
   (41,364)(h)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   —   (2,098)   1,130(q)   (968)
Noncontrolling interest   —   —   (1,130)(q)   132,411

   (22,281)(h)
   (1,149)(f)
   (517)(g)
   157,488(m)

Total partners’ capital / stockholders’ equity   5,000   93,643   149,225   247,868

Total liabilities and partners’ capital / stockholders’ equity   $231,114  $429,089  $ (208,835)  $ 451,368

85

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

   FTIV   PWP

Transaction
Accounting
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

   (a)   (b)
Revenues   $ —  $518,986  $ —  $ 518,986
Expenses
Compensation and benefits   —   374,332   —   374,332
Equity—based compensation   —   24,815   37,144(hh)   125,942

   959(ll)

   63,024(cc)

Total compensation and benefits   —   399,147   101,127   500,274
Professional fees   —   42,880   2,134(mm)   45,014
Technology and infrastructure   —   27,281   —   27,281
Rent and occupancy   —   27,958   —   27,958
Travel and related expenses   —   5,725   —   5,725
General, administrative and other expenses   1,025   15,060   —   16,085
Depreciation and amortization   —   15,531   —   15,531

Total expenses   1,025   533,582   103,261   637,868

Operating loss   (1,025)   (14,596)   (103,261)   (118,882)

Related party revenues   —   9,263   —   9,263
Interest income   6   —   (6)(ii)   —
Change in fair value of warrants   (3,235)   —   —   (3,235)
Transaction costs   (850)   —   —   (850)
Interest expense   —   (15,741)   15,741(dd)   —
Other income (expense)   —   185   (41,364)(kk)   (41,179)

Loss before income taxes   (5,104)   (20,889)   (128,890)   (154,883)
Income tax benefit (expense)   —   (3,453)   1,713(ee)   (1,740)

Net income (loss)   $ (5,104)  $ (24,342)  $ (127,177)  $ (156,623)

Less: Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest   (34,657)(ff)   (122,496)
   (24,815)(jj)
   (63,024)(cc)

Net income (loss) attributable to Perella Weinberg Partners   (34,127)

Weighted average number of common stock outstanding—Basic:
Class A common stock   23,000,000   44,480,947
Class A and Class B non—redeemable common stock   7,280,219
Weighted average number of common stock outstanding—

Diluted:
Class A common stock   23,000,000   94,635,145
Class A and Class B non—redeemable common stock   7,280,219
Net income (loss) per share—Basic
Class A common stock   $ —   $ (0.77)(gg)
Class A and Class B non—redeemable common stock   $ (0.70)
Net income (loss) per share—Diluted
Class A common stock   $ —   $ (1.56)(gg)
Class A and Class B non—redeemable common stock   $ (0.70)

86

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2021

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

   FTIV   PWP

Transaction
Accounting
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

   (nn)   (oo)
Revenues   $ —  $169,802  $ —  $ 169,802
Expenses
Compensation and benefits   —   109,470   —   109,470
Equity—based compensation   —   6,157   7,201(qq)   28,856

   15,498(pp)

Total compensation and benefits   —   115,627   22,699   138,326
Professional fees   —   5,728   —   5,728
Technology and infrastructure   —   6,956   —   6,956
Rent and occupancy   —   6,702   —   6,702
Travel and related expenses   —   661   —   661
General, administrative and other expenses   859   2,204   —   3,063
Depreciation and amortization   —   3,880   —   3,880

Total expenses   859   141,758   22,699   165,316

Operating income (loss)   (859)   28,044   (22,699)   4,486

Related party revenues   —   2,209   2,209
Interest income   6   —   —   6
Change in fair value of warrants   5,757   —   —   5,757
Transaction costs   —   —   —   —
Interest expense   —   (3,868)   3,868(uu)   —
Other income (expense)   —   (1,854)   —   (1,854)

Income (loss) before income taxes   4,904   24,531   (18,831)   10,604
Income tax benefit (expense)   —   (2,024)   (3,842)(rr)   (5,866)

Net income (loss)   $ 4,904  $ 22,507  $ (22,673)  $ 4,738

Less: Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest   13,165(ss)   (8,490)
   (6,157)(vv)
   (15,498)(pp)

Net income (loss) attributable to Perella Weinberg Partners   13,228

Weighted average number of common stock outstanding—Basic:
Class A common stock   23,000,000   46,347,190
Class A and Class B non—redeemable common stock   8,480,000
Weighted average number of common stock outstanding—Diluted:
Class A common stock   23,000,000   98,500,581
Class A and Class B non—redeemable common stock   8,480,000